A D 58/-40 DT16 Rec'd PCT/PTO 11 APR 1

FORM 1595

07-01-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



102486531						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Fumihiro NISHIKAWA, Hiroyuki OKAZAKI, Akira UENO	NAME: Shimi Seiki Mfg., Ltd.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	ADDRESS: 85, Sakata, Wakayama-shi					
3. Name of Conveyance:	Wakayama 641-8511 Japan					
[x] Assignment [] Merger	Additional page (a) 9 addresses (as) attached 2					
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No					
[] Other						
Execution/Effective Date: 3/28/03						
Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 3/28/03						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13989444 PCT/JP01/09058	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40					
Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	8. Deposit account number: 02-2135					
Attorney Docket No.: 2933-145	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.	\bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Robert B. Murray Name of Person Signing	April 11, 2003 Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:2						

REEL: 014212 FRAME: 0660

					1 mg	j} *% > G
Attorney Docket Number				Roth	well, Figg, Ern	st & Manbeck, P.
	ASSIGNI	MENT OF PATENT	APPL	CATION		
WHEREAS, I	We Fumihiro NISHIKAWA			, a citizen of	Japan	
residing at 418, Kishir	First Named Inventor miya,Kishigawa-cho, Naga-gun,	Wakayama 640-0405				
	OKAZAKI	Address			Japan	
Second na	med Inventor, if any			, a citizen of	3	
residing at 243-3-103,	Tajiri,Wakayama-shi,Wakayama	. 641-0005 Address				•
Akira UI				, a citizen of	Japan	
residing at 177-1, Moto	Named Inventor, if anv owaki.Wakayama-shi, Wakayam					
8 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Address				,
Fourth	Named Inventor, if any	and the second s		, a citizen of	***************************************	7
residing at		Address				
ASSIGNOR(S), am/are th	e inventor(s) of an invention in (77 . 15	System			
for which I/we have exec	uted an application for Letters Pa	tent of the United States,				
	[×] of even date herewith;					
(Check One)	[] U.S. Serial Number [] International Application	n No PCT/	file	ed	;	
	[] інетацопат Аррпеаце	III NO. <u>PC 1/</u>	11	1ed	i	
and						
WHEREAS,	SHIMA SEIKI MFG., LTD. 85. Assignee	Sakata, Wakayama-shi, V	Vakayam	a 641-8511 Japan		
	Assignee	Citizenship or Corporate Sit	us.	Addr	' 0 \$\$	
ASSIGNEE, is desirous of	f obtaining the entire right, title a	nd interest in, to and unde	r the said	l invention and the s	aid application;	,
consideration, the receipt presents do hereby sell, as and interest in, to and und of the United States which request the Commissioner	cFORE, in consideration of the soft which is hereby acknowledge ssign, transfer and set over, unto the the said invention, and the said may be granted thereon and all tof Patents of the United States, as, in accordance with the terms of	d, I/we, the said ASSIGNO the said ASSIGNEE, its su d application and all divis reexamination certificates to issue all Letters Patent	OR(S) have ceessors, ions, ren	re sold, assigned, trait, legal representative ewals and continuations and extensions there	nsferred and set on a set of the	over, and by these the entire right, title all Letters Patent reby authorize and
	REBY covenant that I/we have agreement in conflict herewith.	the full right to convey the	entire in	iterest herein assigne	ed, and that I/we	have not executed,
assigns, any facts known to continuing and reissue app	REBY further covenant and agree to me/us respecting said invention plications, make all rightful oaths as, to obtain and enforce proper p	n, and testify in any legal s and generally do everyth	proceedii ing possi	ng, sign all lawful pa ble to aid the said A	ipers, execute all SSIGNEE, its su	divisional,
IN TESTIMON	NY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto s	set my/our hand(s) and sea	ıl(s) the d	lay and year set oppo	osite my/our sigr	nature(s).
(Fumihiro NISHIKAWA	4) Funiting 1	rishikana	L.S.	Date May	1 2f	. 20 D S
(Hiroyuki OKAZAKI)	N Funitino l Huroyuki Okaz Hira Venc	alci	[.8.	Date 0	3 28	20 03
(Akira UENO)	The Man		5	D-4- M	<u>-</u>	20 2
			L.S.	Date		, 20

Page I of I

Date

Date

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/11/2003 REEL: 014212 FRAME: 0661

Name

Witness:

Foreign Inventor Sole/Joint Assignment